bid conference, and upon contracting. CONTRACTOR must follow all applicable 
regulations or be subject to forfeiting payment for non-compliance. 

E. When the City of South Salt Lake undertakes a city-funded public works project or 

building improvement over two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), based 
on the city's prepared estimate, the city shall seek bids inquiring as to the preferences 
outlined in 3.12.130(F)(1) and apply the preference system of Section 3.12.130(F)(2) 
in determining award of the contract. 

Section 3.12.130 F. Preference System.  

1. When soliciting bids for public works projects or building improvements exceeding 

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), the contractor and every 
subcontractor, if any, shall certify to the Purchasing Agent and provide appropriate 
documentation whether they have and will maintain the following preference criteria: 

a. An offer of qualified health insurance available to a contractor's and subcontractor's

[...]

each of the preference criteria set forth in Subsection (F)(1) that both the contractor 
  and all subcontractors, if any, qualify for. In awarding a contract, the purchasing 
  agent shall give preference to the responsible bidder who qualifies for the most points 
  based on the preference criteria and whose bid is within one hundred four (104%) 
  percent of the lowest responsive responsible bid. In the event of a tie, the bid shall be 
  awarded to the lowest of those bidders. 

F. In compliance with Americans with Disabilities Act, (ADA) the following information 
  is provided: FAX Number 801-483-6060 , TDD Number 801-467-6016 , Contact